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CLAIMS STATISTICS EOR 2016 (only claims associated with wage loss are presented)

PRESENTED BY

2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011

Dive 9 9 10 I 7 5
Ul ¢ 22 31 26 38 30 22
Longline
Trawl 41 39 34 30 38 30
Gillnet/Troll 25 20 19 17 22 15
Seine 17 12 9 13 9 17
Packing
(includes 8 7 9 2 6 11
farm fish)

Totals 122 118 107 107 112 100
Fatals 1** 3 2* 1 1 2

* A total of 4 work-related deaths occurred in 2014. 2 deaths have been attributed to asbestos
exposure and are not reflected in the table above.

** One work-related death was recorded by WorkSafeBC in 2016 but applies to a 2015 incident.

WorkSafeBC Assessment Rates

YEAR 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013
ASSESSMENT
6.81 6.50 6.86 6.54 5.95
RATE




Financial Summary
April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Source of Funds:

WorkSafeBC Fishing Assessment Levy
DFO PICFI

Transport Canada boating safety program
Course and Materials

Total

Use of Funds:

Prevention Programs
Meetings/Events/Workshops

PICFI Program

Transport Canada boating safety program
Claims/Assessments

Administration

Total

$ 400,000
103,000
300,000

25,000
828,000

$ 76,000
5,000
107,000
503,000
2,000
127,000
820,000

Fish Safe Program Activity 2016/17

Course Summary
Fiscal 2017 Fiscal 2016 All Time
Courses Participants Courses Participants Courses Participants

Stability 2 6 8 52 139 1156
Stability
Workshop 0 0 6 42 6 42
Safe on the
Wheel/SVOP 12 112 12 106 59 505
ROC-M

. 1 1 1 56 437
(Radio) 0 83 5 09




Safest Catch Program Summary

162 91 808
285 337 2335
41 48 147
40 47 226

* The Safest Catch program was launched in the 2009/2010 fiscal year




